
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

66 

06 

26 

7 

53 

986 

3 

88 

81 

Class 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

EP 

ITE-U 

ITA 

STL 

HP 

Name 

Gary W Ferrera 

James Leithauser 

Dan Spirek 

David Muramoto 

Guy Ruse 

Cecil Morris 

Lothar Kremer 

Carolyn Kujala 

Jerry Oleson 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Parker CO 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Denver CO 

Franktown CO 

Tucson AZ 

Aurora CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Member_ID 

500456 

74 

313472_1 

139384 

138438 

350357 

452146 

54330 

56432 

Make-Model 

04 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

06 Nissan 350Z 

87 Mazda RX-7 

97 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

96 BMW Z3 1.9L 

91 Mazda Miata 

62 Austin Sprite 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Motul 

Big Choice Brewing 

Discount Tire 

Wanted 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.145 

1:41.240 

1:43.208 

1:51.433 

1:52.713 

1:53.011 

1:54.237 

2:05.256 

Total Tm 

20:29.675 

20:34.024 

21:07.463 

20:35.776 

21:01.894 

21:03.888 

21:15.849 

21:00.942 

2:26.430 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.011) for ITE-U by Cecil Morris. 

Provisional 2:16 pm  

Final Results 2:47 pm 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:13:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.349 

Avg. Speed 

77.289 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.145 

Best Speed 

78.303 

Best Lap by 

66 - Gary W Ferrera 

It's Miller Time 

G1 16-RQ-4174-S Closed Wheel 

G1 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:54:45 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 01:55 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

DNS 

No. 

36 

17 

2 

86 

18 

444 

78 

02 

20 

81 

5 

Class 

P2 

FE 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

P2 

CF 

CF 

FB 

Name 

Bruce Gurney 

James Christian 

Seth Letterly 

Jared Letterly 

Keith Hall 

Boysen Loesch 

Allen Letterly 

Chuck McConica 

David Loken 

Cameron Wogrin 

Douglas Cox 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Longmont CO 

Ault CO 

Arvada CO 

Northglenn CO 

Eaton CO 

Longmont CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Pueblo West CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

229312_1 

2858_1 

366611 

361814 

426586 

308510 

361812 

438780 

362489 

319405_5 

455751 

Make-Model 

02 Carbir CS-2 

03 Van Diemen FE 

83 Crossle 55 

78 lola 540 

83 Crossle 55F 

76 ZINK Z-10C 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

00 Radical ProSport 

82 Reynard 

82 Bondurle FF 

07 Stohr / BRD F1000 

Sponsor 

AAspen Park Vet Hosp/Redline/Hoosier/Brake Man 

JCR Ltd. 

Letterly Farms 

Letterly Farms 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

McConica Citrus 

WogrinMotorsport 

Cox Electric LLC 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:36.466 

1:35.640 

1:39.661 

1:39.083 

1:39.264 

1:46.005 

1:43.701 

1:43.660 

Total Tm 

26:11.748 

26:12.196 

26:44.114 

26:44.546 

26:47.565 

26:43.573 

19:40.541 

27:54.115 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:57 pm 

Final Results 3:34 PM 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:14:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.448 

Avg. Speed 

80.624 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.640 

Best Speed 

82.811 

Best Lap by 

17 - James Christian 

It's Miller Time 

G2 16-RQ-4174-S Open Wheel 

G2 Feature Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:29:24 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 02:25 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

10 

99 

66 

41 

8 

32 

83 

18 

64 

58 

70 

55 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

Name 

Michael Cameron 

Dan Brooks 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Nelson 

Ted Winning 

Michael Travers 

Michael Skelton 

Ron Leonard 

Matthew Wolfe 

Mark Miller 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Traci Dowd 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Westminster CO 

Parker CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Albuquerque NM 

Thornton CO 

Newhall CA 

Canon City CO 

Parker CO 

Longmont CO 

Region 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

CSCC 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

403454 

203129 

230194 

158169 

167587 

462778 

258541 

156089 

358780 

285425 

261249 

468576 

Make-Model 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Spec Racer SRF 

Spec Racer Ford  

95 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

85 Mazda RX7 

82 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Realtec 

LaRue Motorsports 

JCR 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:40.731 

1:42.199 

1:42.295 

1:45.565 

1:50.659 

1:50.920 

1:51.483 

1:57.087 

1:58.657 

1:56.909 

2:01.371 

2:01.090 

Total Tm 

20:31.568 

20:43.468 

20:54.352 

21:20.571 

22:21.842 

22:22.689 

20:37.105 

21:42.350 

22:03.540 

22:04.604 

22:29.755 

22:30.436 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:33 pm  

Final Results 4:09 PM 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:14:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.900 

Avg. Speed 

77.170 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.731 

Best Speed 

78.625 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

It's Miller Time 

G4 16-RQ-4174-S Spec 

G4 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:09:54 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 03:00 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

94 

11 

5 

47 

98 

10 

08 

78 

8 

24x 

21 

48 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FST 

FV 

FV 

FV1385 

FV 

FV1385 

FV1385 

FST 

FST 

FST 

Name 

Robert Neumeister 

Robert Flinn Lazier 

Blake Hannum 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Christopher Leoni 

Jeff Mortimer 

Ed Shuler 

Gary Gray 

Rhio Mortimer 

Mario Jacobellis 

AJ Jacobellis 

Wyatt Brichacek 

Hometown 

Pueblo CO 

Vail CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Greenwood Village CO 

Lakewood CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Johnstown CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

112181 

489633 

150636 

495420 

384371 

403435 

501824 

501827 

Make-Model 

78 Lynx Querida 

78 Vista 2F 

94 Mysterian 

84 Predator 2 

72 ZINK C-4 

97 Mysterian M2 

72 Caldwell D-13 

71 Caldwell D-13 

07 Murray 

04 Vector 

05 Jacer 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE 

Lake Research 

Sidewinder Racing 

TacOcaT racing 

Lake Research 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

1:45.279 

1:45.370 

1:47.740 

1:48.036 

1:50.877 

1:52.388 

1:51.974 

1:52.388 

1:54.337 

1:43.930 

Total Tm 

21:17.824 

21:21.802 

21:56.350 

21:57.803 

22:46.316 

22:47.196 

22:50.193 

22:58.044 

21:23.174 

12:22.840 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.930) for FST by Mario Jacobellis. 

Provisional Results 4:06 PM  

Final Results 4:36 PM  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:15:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.978 

Avg. Speed 

74.376 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.930 

Best Speed 

76.205 

Best Lap by 

24x - Mario Jacobellis 

It's Miller Time 

G5 16-CRE-4606-S FV FST (CRE) 

G5 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:42:54 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 03:35 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

06 

26 

7 

53 

986 

3 

88 

66 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T1 

EP 

ITE-U 

ITA 

STL 

GT2 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Dan Spirek 

David Muramoto 

Guy Ruse 

Cecil Morris 

Lothar Kremer 

Carolyn Kujala 

Gary W Ferrera 

Hometown 

Westminster CO 

Parker CO 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Denver CO 

Franktown CO 

Tucson AZ 

Littleton CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Member_ID 

74 

313472_1 

139384 

138438 

350357 

452146 

54330 

500456 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

06 Nissan 350Z 

87 Mazda RX-7 

97 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

96 BMW Z3 1.9L 

91 Mazda Miata 

04 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Motul 

Big Choice Brewing 

Discount Tire 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:40.803 

1:42.488 

1:48.084 

1:51.257 

1:52.847 

1:52.569 

2:00.563 

Total Tm 

20:54.051 

20:54.854 

21:54.690 

20:59.233 

21:03.458 

21:05.868 

22:18.778 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:11 PM  

Final Results 2:45 pm 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:08:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.803 

Avg. Speed 

75.786 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.803 

Best Speed 

78.569 

Best Lap by 

06 - James Leithauser 

It's Miller Time 

G1 16-RQ-4174-S Closed Wheel 

G1 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:48:28 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 01:55 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

86 

78 

17 

02 

2 

81 

444 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FE 

P2 

CF 

CF 

CF 

Name 

Keith Hall 

Jared Letterly 

Allen Letterly 

James Christian 

Chuck McConica 

Seth Letterly 

Cameron Wogrin 

Boysen Loesch 

Hometown 

Arvada CO 

Ault CO 

Eaton CO 

Boulder CO 

Longmont CO 

Longmont CO 

Littleton CO 

Northglenn CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

426586 

361814 

361812 

2858_1 

438780 

366611 

319405_5 

308510 

Make-Model 

83 Crossle 55F 

78 lola 540 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

03 Van Diemen FE 

00 Radical ProSport 

83 Crossle 55 

82 Bondurle FF 

76 ZINK Z-10C 

Sponsor 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Letterly Farms 

JCR Ltd. 

McConica Citrus 

Letterly Farms 

WogrinMotorsport 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

15 

13 

Best Tm 

1:39.218 

1:38.978 

1:43.619 

1:36.764 

1:39.902 

Total Tm 

26:43.278 

26:43.788 

28:17.203 

24:50.532 

22:36.807 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:48 PM 

Final Results 3:26 PM  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:09:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.510 

Avg. Speed 

79.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.764 

Best Speed 

81.849 

Best Lap by 

17 - James Christian 

It's Miller Time 

G2 16-RQ-4174-S Open Wheel 

G2 Feature Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:18:53 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 02:25 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

10 

66 

41 

32 

8 

83 

58 

64 

18 

55 

70 

99 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

S7 

S7 

SRF 

S7 

S7 

SRF3 

Name 

Michael Cameron 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Nelson 

Michael Travers 

Ted Winning 

Michael Skelton 

Mark Miller 

Matthew Wolfe 

Ron Leonard 

Traci Dowd 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Dan Brooks 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Westminster CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Parker CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Canon City CO 

Newhall CA 

Thornton CO 

Longmont CO 

Parker CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

CSCC 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

403454 

230194 

158169 

462778 

167587 

258541 

285425 

358780 

156089 

468576 

261249 

203129 

Make-Model 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer SRF 

Spec Racer Ford  

99 Mazda Miata 

95 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX7 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

85 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

Realtec 

LaRue Motorsports 

JCR 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:41.717 

1:44.344 

1:44.580 

1:49.965 

1:50.314 

1:50.223 

1:57.337 

1:56.855 

1:54.980 

1:58.936 

2:00.300 

Total Tm 

20:40.519 

21:04.400 

21:35.345 

22:22.565 

22:25.084 

22:25.433 

21:40.079 

21:43.152 

21:45.545 

22:19.107 

22:36.554 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:21 PM  

Final Results 3:51 PM  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:09:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.881 

Avg. Speed 

76.613 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.717 

Best Speed 

77.863 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

It's Miller Time 

G4 16-RQ-4174-S Spec 

G4 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:58:49 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 03:00 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24x 

5 

94 

11 

08 

98 

10 

711 

8 

47 

78 

Class 

FST 

FST 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV1385 

FV1385 

FV1385 

FV 

FV1385 

Name 

Mario Jacobellis 

Blake Hannum 

Robert Neumeister 

Robert Flinn Lazier 

Andrew MacDougall 

Christopher Leoni 

Jeff Mortimer 

Jared Hindman 

Rhio Mortimer 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Gary Gray 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Pueblo CO 

Vail CO 

Lakewood CO 

Greenwood Village CO 

Lakewood CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Littleton CO 

Denver CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

501824 

112181 

489633 

427988 

495420 

506497 

403435 

150636 

Make-Model 

07 Murray 

78 Lynx Querida 

78 Vista 2F 

97 Mysterian M2 

84 Predator 2 

72 ZINK C-4 

69 Zink C4 

71 Caldwell D-13 

94 Mysterian 

72 Caldwell D-13 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE 

Sidewinder Racing 

Lake Research 

Lake Research 

TacOcaT racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:44.007 

1:45.522 

1:45.203 

1:46.851 

1:50.156 

1:50.935 

1:53.020 

1:54.800 

1:57.942 

Total Tm 

20:59.909 

21:16.208 

21:16.553 

21:33.860 

22:18.538 

22:29.371 

22:49.973 

21:12.355 

21:48.567 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:53 PM  

Final Results 4:23 PM  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:10:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.299 

Avg. Speed 

75.434 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.007 

Best Speed 

76.149 

Best Lap by 

24x - Mario Jacobellis 

It's Miller Time 

G5 16-CRE-4606-S FV FST (CRE) 

G5 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:29:48 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 03:35 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

No. 

11 

94 

47 

24x 

5 

10 

98 

08 

78 

8 

48 

21 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FST 

FST 

FV1385 

FV 

FV 

FV1385 

FV1385 

FST 

FST 

Name 

Robert Flinn Lazier 

Robert Neumeister 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Mario Jacobellis 

Blake Hannum 

Jeff Mortimer 

Christopher Leoni 

Ed Shuler 

Gary Gray 

Rhio Mortimer 

Wyatt Brichacek 

AJ Jacobellis 

Hometown 

Vail CO 

Pueblo CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Littleton CO 

Lakewood CO 

Greenwood Village CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Johnstown CO 

Littleton CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

489633 

112181 

150636 

501824 

405124 

495420 

384371 

394644 

403435 

501827 

Make-Model 

78 Vista 2F 

78 Lynx Querida 

94 Mysterian 

07 Murray 

72 ZINK C-4 

84 Predator 2 

97 Mysterian M2 

72 Caldwell D-13 

71 Caldwell D-13 

05 Jacer 

04 Vector 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE 

Lake Research 

Sidewinder Racing 

TacOcaT racing 

Lake Research 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

1:45.140 

1:44.817 

1:49.400 

1:45.439 

1:47.635 

1:51.192 

1:52.480 

1:52.063 

1:54.642 

1:55.403 

1:48.315 

Total Tm 

21:11.175 

21:11.604 

22:12.452 

22:14.671 

22:17.740 

22:41.656 

22:44.463 

22:47.541 

21:19.979 

21:27.475 

5:28.707 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:45.439) for FST by Mario Jacobellis. 

New Track Record (1:51.192) for FV1385 by Jeff Mortimer. 

Provisional Results 1:47 pm  

Final 2:36 pm  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:13:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.429 

Avg. Speed 

74.765 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.817 

Best Speed 

75.560 

Best Lap by 

94 - Robert Neumeister 

It's Miller Time 

G5 16-CRE-4606-S FV FST (CRE) 

G5 Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:23:45 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 01:20 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

06 

66 

26 

7 

81 

986 

3 

53 

88 

Class 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

T3 

HP 

ITE-U 

ITA 

EP 

STL 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Gary W Ferrera 

Dan Spirek 

David Muramoto 

Jerry Oleson 

Cecil Morris 

Lothar Kremer 

Guy Ruse 

Carolyn Kujala 

Hometown 

Westminster CO 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Aurora CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Franktown CO 

Boulder CO 

Tucson AZ 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Member_ID 

74 

500456 

313472_1 

139384 

56432 

350357 

452146 

138438 

54330 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

04 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

11 BMW M3 

06 Nissan 350Z 

62 Austin Sprite 

97 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

96 BMW Z3 1.9L 

87 Mazda RX-7 

91 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Motul 

Wanted 

Big Choice Brewing 

Discount Tire 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:40.859 

1:41.499 

1:43.176 

1:48.660 

1:51.031 

1:52.751 

1:53.687 

1:54.164 

2:03.036 

Total Tm 

20:26.500 

20:45.017 

20:49.468 

21:59.863 

20:46.875 

21:03.783 

21:04.015 

21:30.887 

20:46.536 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.687) for ITA by Lothar Kremer. 

Car 968 No transponder - times manual 

Provisional Results 10:20 am  

Final Results 10:50 am  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:11:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.517 

Avg. Speed 

77.489 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.859 

Best Speed 

78.525 

Best Lap by 

06 - James Leithauser 

It's Miller Time 

G1 16-RQ-4174-S Closed Wheel 

G1 Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:58:05 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 09:40 AM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

No. 

5 

36 

17 

86 

2 

81 

444 

18 

78 

20 

Class 

FB 

P2 

FE 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

Name 

Douglas Cox 

Bruce Gurney 

James Christian 

Jared Letterly 

Seth Letterly 

Cameron Wogrin 

Boysen Loesch 

Keith Hall 

Allen Letterly 

David Loken 

Hometown 

Pueblo West CO 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Ault CO 

Longmont CO 

Littleton CO 

Northglenn CO 

Arvada CO 

Eaton CO 

Littleton CO 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

455751 

229312_1 

2858_1 

361814 

366611 

319405_5 

308510 

426586 

361812 

362489 

Make-Model 

07 Stohr / BRD F1000 

02 Carbir CS-2 

03 Van Diemen FE 

78 lola 540 

83 Crossle 55 

82 Bondurle FF 

76 ZINK Z-10C 

83 Crossle 55F 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

82 Reynard 

Sponsor 

Cox Electric LLC 

AAspen Park Vet Hosp/Redline/Hoosier/Brake Man 

JCR Ltd. 

Letterly Farms 

Letterly Farms 

WogrinMotorsport 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:35.160 

1:36.192 

1:36.411 

1:39.123 

1:39.504 

1:42.569 

1:44.566 

1:39.274 

1:42.014 

Total Tm 

24:04.908 

24:37.255 

24:50.137 

25:02.188 

25:25.710 

24:19.399 

24:35.821 

21:43.131 

22:29.507 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 10:55 am 

Final Results 11:30am  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:11:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.347 

Avg. Speed 

82.220 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.160 

Best Speed 

83.228 

Best Lap by 

5 - Douglas Cox 

It's Miller Time 

G2 16-RQ-4174-S Open Wheel 

G2 Sprint Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:28:31 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 10:20 AM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

10 

99 

66 

41 

32 

8 

83 

18 

64 

70 

55 

58 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

Name 

Michael Cameron 

Dan Brooks 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Nelson 

Michael Travers 

Ted Winning 

Michael Skelton 

Ron Leonard 

Matthew Wolfe 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Traci Dowd 

Mark Miller 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Westminster CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Parker CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Thornton CO 

Newhall CA 

Parker CO 

Longmont CO 

Canon City CO 

Region 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

CSCC 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Member_ID 

403454 

203129 

230194 

158169 

462778 

167587 

258541 

156089 

358780 

261249 

468576 

285425 

Make-Model 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Spec Racer SRF 

Spec Racer Ford  

99 Mazda Miata 

95 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

85 Mazda RX7 

84 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

82 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Realtec 

LaRue Motorsports 

JCR 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.687 

1:41.699 

1:43.267 

1:45.217 

1:50.650 

1:50.722 

1:51.177 

1:55.880 

2:00.065 

2:00.498 

2:02.090 

Total Tm 

20:32.572 

20:33.247 

21:04.040 

21:30.394 

20:33.425 

20:48.283 

21:01.134 

21:29.071 

22:27.191 

22:30.377 

21:03.726 

2:59.967 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:28 am 

Final Results 12:15 pm 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:12:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.675 

Avg. Speed 

77.107 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.687 

Best Speed 

77.886 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

It's Miller Time 

G4 16-RQ-4174-S Spec 

G4 Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:04:49 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/23/2016 10:50 AM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

66 

26 

06 

7 

986 

3 

53 

88 

Class 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T1 

ITE-U 

ITA 

EP 

STL 

Name 

Gary W Ferrera 

Dan Spirek 

James Leithauser 

David Muramoto 

Cecil Morris 

Lothar Kremer 

Guy Ruse 

Carolyn Kujala 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Westminster CO 

Aurora CO 

Denver CO 

Franktown CO 

Boulder CO 

Tucson AZ 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Member_ID 

500456 

313472_1 

74 

139384 

350357 

452146 

138438 

54330 

Make-Model 

04 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

06 Nissan 350Z 

97 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

96 BMW Z3 1.9L 

87 Mazda RX-7 

91 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Zorro Racing/BFGoodrich/Nissan Motorsports/Motul 

Big Choice Brewing 

Discount Tire 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:40.905 

1:42.336 

1:40.393 

1:46.899 

1:51.356 

1:52.171 

1:50.736 

1:59.109 

Total Tm 

20:17.560 

20:58.809 

21:00.654 

21:32.137 

20:35.841 

20:49.843 

21:03.076 

22:06.125 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:51.356) for ITE-U by Cecil Morris. 

New Track Record (1:52.171) for ITA by Lothar Kremer. 

New Track Record (1:40.393) for T2 by James Leithauser. 

Provisional 10:11 AM Final Results 10:41 AM 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:06:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.249 

Avg. Speed 

78.058 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.393 

Best Speed 

78.890 

Best Lap by 

06 - James Leithauser 

It's Miller Time 

G1 16-RQ-4174-S Closed Wheel 

G1 Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:48:17 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 09:40 AM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

No. 

17 

18 

86 

78 

81 

444 

02 

2 

Class 

FE 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

P2 

CF 

Name 

James Christian 

Keith Hall 

Jared Letterly 

Allen Letterly 

Cameron Wogrin 

Boysen Loesch 

Chuck McConica 

Seth Letterly 

Hometown 

Boulder CO 

Arvada CO 

Ault CO 

Eaton CO 

Littleton CO 

Northglenn CO 

Longmont CO 

Longmont CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

2858_1 

426586 

361814 

361812 

319405_5 

308510 

438780 

366611 

Make-Model 

03 Van Diemen FE 

83 Crossle 55F 

78 lola 540 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

82 Bondurle FF 

76 ZINK Z-10C 

00 Radical ProSport 

83 Crossle 55 

Sponsor 

JCR Ltd. 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Letterly Farms 

WogrinMotorsport 

McConica Citrus 

Letterly Farms 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:37.187 

1:39.208 

1:39.258 

1:43.257 

1:39.604 

1:45.586 

1:43.874 

1:39.353 

Total Tm 

24:57.482 

25:17.335 

25:17.808 

26:31.362 

26:31.654 

18:17.847 

8:57.105 

6:41.528 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 10:45 AM 

Final Results 11:19 AM 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:07:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.853 

Avg. Speed 

79.333 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.187 

Best Speed 

81.492 

Best Lap by 

17 - James Christian 

It's Miller Time 

G2 16-RQ-4174-S Open Wheel 

G2 Sprint Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:17:58 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 10:20 AM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

DNS 

No. 

10 

66 

41 

8 

32 

18 

58 

64 

55 

70 

83 

99 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

SM 

SRF3 

Name 

Michael Cameron 

Steve Stansfield 

Jim Nelson 

Ted Winning 

Michael Travers 

Ron Leonard 

Mark Miller 

Matthew Wolfe 

Traci Dowd 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Michael Skelton 

Dan Brooks 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Westminster CO 

Parker CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Thornton CO 

Canon City CO 

Newhall CA 

Longmont CO 

Parker CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

CDR 

CSCC 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

Member_ID 

403454 

230194 

158169 

167587 

462778 

156089 

285425 

358780 

468576 

261249 

258541 

203129 

Make-Model 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer SRF 

Spec Racer Ford  

95 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

85 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

90 Mazda Miata 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

Realtec 

LaRue Motorsports 

JCR 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Teamwork Motorsports/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

1:41.972 

1:42.944 

1:45.127 

1:50.298 

1:50.102 

1:55.242 

1:56.262 

1:56.298 

1:58.272 

1:58.295 

1:50.889 

Total Tm 

20:41.737 

21:06.016 

21:26.202 

22:16.044 

22:16.324 

21:23.152 

21:35.812 

21:39.778 

21:59.259 

22:39.715 

13:28.823 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 11:22 AM  

Final Results 11:57 AM 

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:08:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.279 

Avg. Speed 

76.538 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.972 

Best Speed 

77.668 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

It's Miller Time 

G4 16-RQ-4174-S Spec 

G4 Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:59:29 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 10:50 AM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24x 

94 

11 

5 

08 

98 

711 

8 

10 

47 

78 

Class 

FST 

FV 

FV 

FST 

FV 

FV 

FV1385 

FV1385 

FV1385 

FV 

FV1385 

Name 

Mario Jacobellis 

Robert Neumeister 

Robert Flinn Lazier 

Blake Hannum 

Andrew MacDougall 

Christopher Leoni 

Jared Hindman 

Rhio Mortimer 

Jeff Mortimer 

Paul Eric Taylor 

Gary Gray 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Pueblo CO 

Vail CO 

Littleton CO 

Lakewood CO 

Greenwood Village CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Lakewood CO 

Littleton CO 

Denver CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

501824 

112181 

489633 

427988 

495420 

506497 

403435 

150636 

Make-Model 

07 Murray 

78 Lynx Querida 

78 Vista 2F 

97 Mysterian M2 

84 Predator 2 

69 Zink C4 

71 Caldwell D-13 

72 ZINK C-4 

94 Mysterian 

72 Caldwell D-13 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil/RCE 

Sidewinder Racing 

Lake Research 

Lake Research 

TacOcaT racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

5 

Best Tm 

1:43.144 

1:44.659 

1:45.890 

1:46.015 

1:49.264 

1:51.459 

1:53.622 

1:55.721 

1:51.330 

Total Tm 

20:48.573 

21:09.125 

21:23.768 

21:48.542 

22:11.491 

22:39.095 

21:09.169 

21:29.805 

9:49.745 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.144) for FST by Mario Jacobellis. 

Provisional Results 1:40 PM 

Final Results 2:14 pm  

Printed: 7/25/2016 10:08:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Chief Steward Gloria Larson 

Chairman SOM Annie Christian 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.552 

Avg. Speed 

76.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.144 

Best Speed 

76.786 

Best Lap by 

24x - Mario Jacobellis 

It's Miller Time 

G5 16-CRE-4606-S FV FST (CRE) 

G5 Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:17:10 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/24/2016 01:20 PM 

It's Miller Time 
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results
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